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Words from the Woods! 

Friday 18th May 2018 
 

Dear parents, 

In class 4, we had St Johns Ambulance in 

today to teach first aid. This is part of Year 6 

Cop Card Challenge. The children thoroughly 

enjoyed the 3 hour session and have come 

away with some very important skills. Each 

child was awarded with a Student First Aid 

certificate 

 

Summer Fete 

This year’s summer fete will take place on Saturday 30th June. The whole 

school will be involved in country dancing and will put on a performance at 

the summer fete. 

 

The PTA need your help on the day. If you can spare an hour or so, please 

speak to Rebecca (Noah and Zac’s mum) or Carly (Layla and Max’s mum). 

 

We will be holding a mufti day   on Thursday 28th June. Please can you send 

your child in with a contribution, for example a bottle of wine or chocolates, 

for the tombola. Thank you in advance. 

 

Swimming 

Just a reminder, for this Thursday’s swimming lesson, all KS2 children will 

need to bring in a set of pyjama trousers and long sleeve t-shirt (no shorts 

allowed). This is in addition to their normal swimwear.  

 

Praise in the Park 

A letter has been sent out along with this newsletter about Praise in the 

Park. This will take place at Higginson Park in Marlow and everyone is 

invited. Paid transport has been provided to transport the children to and 

from this event. However, if you would like to take your child home directly 

from the event, this is acceptable. 

 

 

Upcoming Events 

(subject to change/new) 

Mon 21.5.18 – 25.5.18 Years 5 

and 6 residential 

Mon 21.5.18 KS1 SATS week 

Mon 11.6.18 KS1 Phonic 

screening 

Mon 25.6.18 Yr6 Big bang  

Workshop 

Wed 27.6.18 Transition meeting 

for Year 5 parents 

Fri 29.6.18 Reading workshop 

for parents 

Sat 30.6.18  Summer Fair 

Wed 11.7.18 Sports day  

Fri 13.7.18 Reports out 

Wed 18.7.18 Cotswold Wild life 

park 

Fri 13.7.18 Reports out 

Fri 20.7.18  Final Celebration 

assembly and coffee morning  
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Reading workshop for parents 

We will be hosting a reading workshop for all parents on Friday 29th June at 

9.20-10.20. More details can be found in the letter attached. 

 

Tiggywinkles Collection 

Recently in our Forest School sessions we have learnt lots of useful facts 
about hedgehogs to support National Hedgehog Awareness week.  
 
Class 3 have taken up the challenge to encourage the whole school to 
support Tiggewinkles wildlife hospital in Haddenham by organising a 
donation box.  
 
Tiggewinkles is the busiest wildlife hospital in the world & has treated over 
350.000 wild animals in the 35 years since it opened. It is now open 7 days a 
week 365 days a year. If you or your friends & family are able to donate any 
of the following items, the box can be found in the hall. 
 

 post it notes 

 newspapers 

 small towels (no 
holes) 

 dog & cat food 
(dried, tinned or 
pouches) 

 antic spray & 
wipes 

 pecan nuts 

 rubber gloves 
s/m 

 cotton buds 
 

 calgon tablets 

 bird treat sticks 

 pens 

 A4 copier 
paper 

wild bird seed 

 

Tiggewinkles do have a visitor’s centre, where you can see for yourselves, 
the great work they do to support our wildlife.   
https://www.sttiggywinkles.org.uk/top-navigation/visitor-centre.html 
 

As always, have a lovely weekend. 
 
Kind regards,   
Mrs D Groom 
Headteacher 

Upcoming Events 

(subject to change) 

 

Term Dates 

INSET Days 

4.6.18, 5.9.18, 2.1.19, 23.4.19 

3.6.19, 24.7.19 

 

Open                          Close  
Summer Term 2018 
Mon 16.4.18        Fri 25.5.18 
Tue 5.6.18          Tue 24.7.18 
 
Autumn Term 2018 
Thu 6.9.18            Fri 19.10.18 

Mon 29.10.18  Wed 19.12.18 

 

Spring Term 2019 

Thu 3.1.19            Fri 15.2.19 

Mon 25.2.19        Fri 5.4.19 

 

Summer Term 2019 

Wed 24.4.19        Fri 24. 5. 19 

Tue 4.6.19             Tue 23.7.19 

 

 

 


